2022 Fee Assistance Approvals

Q1

Q2

Q3

Qa4

FULL YEAR 2022

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

households

individuals

TOTAL

20

48

32

98

30

67

25

57

107

270

By community

Okotoks

16

33

26

78

22

44

19

50

83

205

Child: 67
Teen: 36
Adult: 86
Senior: 16

Foothills
County

17

Child:5
Teen:4
Adult: 8
Senior:

Diamond
Valley

13

15

15

17

48

Child: 13
Teen:11
Adult: 23
Senior: 1




2023 Fee Assistance Approvals

Q2

Q3

Qa4

FULL YEAR 2023

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households
approved

Individuals
approved

Households

individuals

TOTAL

35

84

37

65

40

82

33

63

145

333

By
Community

Okotoks

28

62

31

65

32

87

27

52

118

261

Child: 82
Teen:37
Adult: 124
Senior: 18

Foothills
County

10

11

30

Child: 12
Teen:3
Adult: 15
Senior:

Diamond
Valley

14

20

16

42

Child: 13
Teen:8
Adult: 20
Senior: 1




