2022 Fee Assistance Approvals										
	Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		FULL YEAR 2022	
	Households approved	Individuals approved	Households approved	Individuals approved	Households approved	Individuals approved	Households approved	Individuals approved	households	individuals
TOTAL	20	48	32	98	30	67	25	57	107	270
By community										
Okotoks	16	33	26	78	22	44	19	50	83	205 Child: 67 Teen: 36 Adult: 86 Senior: 16
Foothills County	1	2	2	5	1	6	3	4	7	17 Child:5 Teen:4 Adult:8 Senior:
Diamond Valley	3	13	4	15	7	15	3	3	17	48 Child: 13 Teen: 11 Adult: 23 Senior: 1

2023 Fee Assistance Approvals										
	Q1		Q2		Q3		Q4		FULL YEAR 2023	
TOTAL	Households approved 35	Individuals approved 84	Households approved 37	Individuals approved 65	Households approved 40	Individuals approved 82	Households approved 33	Individuals approved 63	Households	individuals 333
By Community										
Okotoks	28	62	31	65	32	87	27	52	118	261 Child: 82 Teen: 37 Adult: 124 Senior: 18
Foothills County	3	8	2	4	3	10	3	8	11	30 Child: 12 Teen: 3 Adult: 15 Senior:
Diamond Valley	4	14	4	5	5	20	3	3	16	42 Child: 13 Teen: 8 Adult: 20 Senior: 1